505538034 06/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5584831 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK STRINGHAM	06/20/2019
ROBERT R. SCOTT	06/20/2019
KENT F. BECK	06/20/2019
PHIL EGGERS	06/20/2019
MEL LEWIS	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMAIN SURGICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1370 SOUTH 2100 EAST
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14711662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-340-1000

Email: cgrieser@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** JEREMY M. DUKMEN

Address Line 1: 999 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 720187.433/450789

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEREMY M. DUKMEN

SIGNATURE: /Jeremy M. Dukmen/

DATE SIGNED: 06/21/2019

Total Attachments: 11

source=433_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049550 FRAME: 0174

505538034

source=433_Assignment#page2.tif
source=433_Assignment#page3.tif
source=433_Assignment#page4.tif
source=433_Assignment#page5.tif
source=433_Assignment#page6.tif
source=433_Assignment#page7.tif
source=433_Assignment#page8.tif
source=433_Assignment#page9.tif
source=433_Assignment#page10.tif
source=433_Assignment#page11.tif

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Mark Stringham	6102 S. Dewdrops Dr., Salt Lake City, Utah 84118	Ġ
Robert R. Scott		;
Kent F. Beck		;
Phil Eggers	c/o 1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108	; and
Mel Lewis		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PLANAR FERROMAGNETIC COATED SURGICAL TIP AND METHOD FOR MAKING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 13, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/711,662; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/996,741, filed on May 14, 2015;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Domain Surgical, Inc.	1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

LEGAL\41673016\1

June 20, 2019 Date	Mark Stringham	(Assignor
Date	Robert R. Scott	(Assignor)
Date	Kent F. Beck	(Assignor)
Date	Phil Eggers	(Assignor)
Date	Mel Lewis	(Assignor)

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Mark Stringham		;
Robert R. Scott	12088 Shannel Cic Buerton 4+84065	;
Kent F. Beck		;
Phil Eggers	c/o 1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108	; and
Mel Lewis		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PLANAR FERROMAGNETIC COATED SURGICAL TIP AND METHOD FOR MAKING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 13, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/711,662; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/996,741, filed on May 14, 2015;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Domain Surgical, Inc.	1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

LEGAL\41673016\1

Date	Mark Stringham	(Assignor)
6/26/2019 Date	Robert R. Scott	(Assignor)
Date	Kent F. Beck	(Assignor)
Date	Phil Eggers	(Assignor)
Date	Mel Lewis	(Assignor)

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Mark Stringham		,
Robert R. Scott		
Kent F. Beck	1155 EAST 1525 NORTH, LAYTON, UT 840	140:
Phil Eggers	c/o 1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108	; and
Mel Lewis		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PLANAR FERROMAGNETIC COATED SURGICAL TIP AND METHOD FOR MAKING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 13, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/711,662; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/996,741, filed on May 14, 2015;

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address
Domain Surgical, Inc.	1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108

(hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

LEGAL\41673016\1

Date	Mark Stringham	(Assignor)
Date	Robert R. Scott	(Assignor
6-20-2019 Date	Kent F. Beck	(Assignor)
Date	Phil Eggers	(Assignor
Date	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	(Assignor)

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Mark Stringham		;
Robert R. Scott		÷
Kent F. Beck		;
Phil Eggers	c/o 1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108	; and
Mel Lewis		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PLANAR FERROMAGNETIC COATED SURGICAL TIP AND METHOD FOR MAKING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 13, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/711,662; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/996,741, filed on May 14, 2015;

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address	
Domain Surgical, Inc.	1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

LEGAL\41673016\1

		(Assignor
Date	Mark Stringham	
Date	Robert R. Scott	(Assignor
Date	Kent F. Beck	(Assignor)
<u>6/20/2019</u> Date	Phil Eggers	(Assignor)
Date	Mel Lewis	(Assignor

WHIREAS we

FF 3.1 L. O Jun 1 L. C.		
Name	Address	
Mark Stringham		-
Robert R. Scott		8
Kent F. Beck		a dell'esta di che di di che se con co
Phil Eggets	6/o 1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108	; and
Mel Lewis	4116 WELLNEROCK OR SOUTH SOEDH OF BYCOS	

(bereaafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PLANAR FERROMAGNETIC COATED SURGICAL TIP AND METHOD FOR MAKING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 13, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/711.662, which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/996,741, filed on May 14, 2015.

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address	- unanananananananananananananananananana
Domain Strgicsl, Inc	1370 South 2100 East, Salt Lake City, Utali 84108	4-6-6-

thereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby self, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the eatire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present intringement of said letters patent, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

LEGAL SINTERVA

intermental commence and commence of the comme	Mark Stringham (Assumer
provincentral real real province in a real real real real real real real re	Robert R. Scon
Date	(Assignor)
Pate	Phil Eggers
6-20-2019	Mall ress

2

	Domain Surgical, Inc.	
6/20/2019	AC C	(Assignee
Date	(Signatory Signature)	_
	Phil Eggers VP Rip	
	(Assignee Signatory Name, 7	Γitle)

3

LEGAL\41673016\1

RECORDED: 06/21/2019

Docket No.: 720187.433/450789